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Device Type

Backup Appliance
Backup Appliance
Backup Appliance
Backup Appliance
FiberChannel Switch
FiberChannel Switch
FiberChannel Switch
FiberChannel Switch
File Server

Firewall

KVM

KVM

KVM

Network Switch
Network Switch
Network Switch
Network Switch
Network Switch
Network Switch
Onboard Administrator
PC

PC

Printer

Printer

Printer

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Server

Model

Avamar Appliance
DD160
DD2500

VBA (Vmware Backup Appliance)

EMC Connectrix DS-6510B

HP B-series 8/24c SAN Switch

HPE Brocade 5100

HPE Brocade 5800
Isilon X210

Juniper SRX650

HP

Raritan DKX3-464
Raritan DSX2-32

Cisco Catalyst 3560CX
Cisco Catalyst 3750X
Cisco Catalyst 3850X

HP VC Flex-10 Enet Module
Juniper EX4200-48T
Juniper EX4550-32

HP BladeSystem c7000
Compaqg 6000

HP 840 G4 Laptop

HP LaserJet Pro M402dn
Xerox Phaser 5550
Xerox Phaser 8500 (Color)
HP ProLiant BL460c G10
HP ProLiant BL460c G7
HP ProLiant BL460c G8
HP ProLiant BL460c G9
HP ProLiant DL120 G7
HP ProLiant DL160 G9
HP ProLiant DL180 G9
HP ProLiant DL320e G8
HP ProLiant DL360 G10
HP ProLiant DL360 G7
HP ProLiant DL360 G8
HP ProLiant DL360 G9
HP ProLiant DL360p G8
HP ProLiant DL380 G10
HP ProLiant DL380 G7
HP ProLiant DL380 G8
HP ProLiant DL380 G9

Device Firmware/Software Change Map
SDPS Operational Subsystems Baseline, 20.1

Control Item Name Version
SUSe 2.6.32.59-0.19.1.12374.0.PTF-default
DDOS 6.1.2.30-615547
DDOS 6.1.2.30-615547
SuSE EBR-0.5TB-1.1.3.7
Fabric OS -
Fabric OS -
Fabric OS -
Fabric OS -
OneFS v8.0.0.6
JUNOS 12.3X48-D80.4
- 3.6.0.5.3034
- 2.2.0.5.2131
10S 15.2(6)E
10S 15.0(2)SE10
10S 16.3.6
Virtual Connect 4.63
JUNOS 15.1R6.7
JUNOS 15.1R6.7
HPOA 4.95 Sep 26 2019

M402_M403_Series_FW_Update

SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM
SYSROM

20161011

127 07/02/2013
131 11/02/2014

J0107/02/2013
U20 03/25/2015
P80 03/28/2014

P68 07/02/2013

P89 03/25/2015

P67 07/02/2013
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CCR

19-0045
19-0045
16-0162

19-0040
17-0100
19-0029
19-0068
19-0068
17-0113
16-0057
17-0115
19-0075
17-0097
17-0097
19-0075

15-0131
15-0131

15-0131
15-0131
15-0131

15-0131

15-0131
15-0131

Approval Date

6/25/2019
6/25/2019
8/30/2016

6/10/2019
10/26/2017
4/17/2019
11/26/19
11/26/19
12/12/2017
3/23/2016
12/12/2017
12/12/2019
10/4/2017
10/4/2017
12/12/2019

3/2/2017

6/25/2015
6/25/2015

6/25/2015
6/25/2015
6/25/2015

6/25/2015

6/25/2015
6/25/2015

Date: 04/20/20
Date of Bill: 04/20/20

Comments

EDN
VATC
PVC, DAACs, URS, ECHO
PVC, DAACs, URS, ECHO

BladeSystem ¢7000 G2 IB
EDN. Pre-installed.

EDN

EDN
EDN

BladeSystem ¢7000 G2 IB

BladeSystem c¢7000 G2 OA

HP SPP April 2015
HP SPP April 2015

HP SPP April 2015

HP SPP April 2015
HP SPP April 2015

HP SPP April 2015

HP SPP April 2015

HP SPP April 2015
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Device Type

Server
Server
Server
Server
Server
Server
Server
Server
Storage
Storage
Storage
Storage
Storage
Storage

Storage

Storage
Storage
Storage
Storage
Storage
Storage
Storage
Tape Archive
Tape Archive
Tape Archive
Tape Archive
Tape Archive
Tape Drive
Tape Drive

Model

HP ProLiant DL580 G7
HP ProLiant DL580 G8
HP ProLiant ML150 G9
HP ProLiant ML350 G9
HPE ProLiant G10

HPE ProlLiant G7

HPE ProLiant G8

HPE ProLiant G9

Dell EMC Unity

Dell EMC Unity

Dell EMC Unity XT

Dell EMC Unity XT
Dell EMC VNX

Dell EMC VNX2

Dell EMC VNX2

Dell EMC VNXe

HP MSA P2000 G3 FC

HPE Drive EGO00600JWFUV 600.1 TB)
HPE Drive EGO600FBDBU (600.1 TB)
HPE Drive EGO600FBDSR (600.1 TB)
HPE MSA 2050

HPE Drive EG001200JWINQ (1.2 TB)
Quantum Scalar i500

Quantum StorNext AEL500
Quantum StorNext AEL500
Quantum StorNext AEL6000
Quantum StorNext AEL6000

LTO 6

LTO 7

Device Firmware/Software Change Map
SDPS Operational Subsystems Baseline, 20.1

Control Item Name

SYSROM

SYSROM

SYSROM

SYSROM

iLO5

iLO3

iLO4

iLO4

Block Operating Environment
Block Operating Environment
Block Operating Environment
Block Operating Environment
Block Operating Environment
Block Operating Environment

Block Operating Environment

Block Operating Environment
Controller Bundle

HPE Disk Drive Firmware
HPE Disk Drive Firmware
HPE Disk Drive Firmware
Controller Bundle

HPE Disk Drive Firmware
Library Firmware

Library Firmware

Robot Firmware

Library Firmware

Library Firmware
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Version

P65 10/01/2013
P79 11/26/2014

4.5.1.0.5.001
5.0.2.0.5.009
5.0.1.5.011
5.0.2.0.5.009
05.32.000.5.249
05.33.009.5.236

05.33.021.5.256

3.1.8.9340299
TS252P005
HPD3
HPDA
HPDé
VL270P002-02
HPD1
710G.GS007
103Q.GR00O3

738Q.GH00800i12.4.4

776Q.GS01600

CCR

15-0131
15-0131

19-0035
20-0056
19-0081
20-0056
18-0015
19-0026

20-0056

17-0068
19-0076
19-0076
19-0076
19-0076
19-0073
19-0061
19-0039
19-0039
16-0266
19-0078

Approval Date

6/25/2015
6/25/2015

5/23/2019
4/17/2020
12/20/2019

4/17/2020
3/9/2018

4/25/2019

4/17/2020

7/5/2017
12/5/2019
12/5/2019
12/5/2019
12/5/2019
10/08/19
10/08/19
6/10/2019
6/10/2019
12/6/2016
12/10/2019

Date: 04/20/20
Date of Bill: 04/20/20

Comments

HP SPP April 2015
HP SPP April 2015

Unity 300, 600 (DAACs)
Unity 300, 600 (EDF, PVC)
Unity XT 680, 880 (DAACs)

Unity XT 480 (PVC)

VNX series arrays (5100)

VNX series 2 arrays (5200,
5400, 5800, 7600, 8000)

(DAACs)

VNX series 2 arrays (5200, 5400,

5800) (EDF, PVC)

VNXe series arrays (3200)

Released May 31, 2019
MSA 2050 internal disk

LP DAAC only
EDF only
EDF only
DAACs only
PVC only
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